

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 867 of 2026

=====

NILAYBHAI ASHVINBHAI BHEDA & ORS.

Versus

THE MEHASANA URBAN COOPERATIVE BANK

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAJGIRI M GAUSWAMI(13675) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR NISHITH P THAKKAR(2836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 27/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

It is submitted that after finalization of resolution plan and implementation thereof, no further proceedings under the SARFAESI Act can be maintainable.

Issue Notice, returnable on 23.02.2026.

Direct service is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk