

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 867 of 2026**

=====

NILAYBHAI ASHVINBHAI BHEDA & ORS.

Versus

THE MEHASANA URBAN COOPERATIVE BANK

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAJGIRI M GAUSWAMI(13675) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR NISHITH P THAKKAR(2836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

HARSHIT M KARATHIA(7916) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. SOFIYA BAGBAN(16907) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 20/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Ms. Sofiya Bagban, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Bank submits that some time may be granted to seek appropriate instructions and file affidavit-in-reply, if any. She submits that complete set of writ petition may also be supplied to her.

Considering the submissions, learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve a complete set of the writ petition to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Bank.

List on 02.03.2026.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)