

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 867 of 2026

=====

NILAYBHAI ASHVINBHAI BHEDA & ORS.

Versus

THE MEHASANA URBAN COOPERATIVE BANK

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAJGIRI M GAUSWAMI(13675) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR NISHITH P THAKKAR(2836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

HARSHIT M KARATHIA(7916) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. SOFIYA BAGBAN(16907) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr.Karathia for the Bank, at the outset, submitted that let the matter be listed on 10th April, 2026 for further consideration and till then Bank will not proceed with any coercive action.

Stand over to 10th April, 2026.

Direct service is permitted.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP